FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	·RE(	08-12-1	1999	3HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				7	Salari Singo
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<b>V</b>		0		<b>V V</b>
To the Honorable Commis		1011 <u>15</u>	429	uched original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	*ECPI	WED	2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies)
Coyotes Cyber Club,	J.L.C.		Name: <sup>BC</sup>	Hockey Ve	entures, L.P.
	j i		Internal Ad	ldress:	
☐ Individual(s)		Street Address: 95 Horatio Street #622			
☐ General Partnership	artnership				
☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Delaware limite	COMPANY	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10014  Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party					
Nature of conveyance:		Association     General Partnership			
5. Nature of conveyance.	•			Partnership_D	elaware
		flerger	☐ Corpora	ition-State	
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		change of Name	}		ed States, a domestic represetative designation
			is attached:		☐ Yes ☐ No iment from assignment)
Execution Date: July 15,	1999				hed? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):	:			
A. Trademark Application	No.(s)	ĺ	B. Tradem	nark Registrati	on No (s)
75/479,356	(-)		2	.a.m. nogionan	on 140.(o)
9-5-94 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🛭 No					
5. Name and address of party	to whom corres	spondence	6. Total numb		
concerning document shoul	d be mailed:		registration	ns involved:	
Name: Samantha Payne					
Internal Address: NHL En	L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{}			
1110111at / 10d1 000			☐ Enclose	ed	
1-0			20 Austrani		mand to the color of the color of
				Zed to be char	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 1251 Ave	nue of the A	Americas			
			8. Deposit ac	count number	:
City: New York S	State: NY	ZID:10020=119	500205		
Ony, NOW TOTA	nate	ZIF. <u>10020</u> 113		cate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
08/12/1999 HTHAI1 00000082 500205 75479356 ) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
To the best of my knowledg the original document.	e and belief, the	e toregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of
•		Man	Mari		A
Mary J. Sotis, Esq Name of Person Signing		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Signature	<u>/</u>	August 5, 1999  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF A SERVICE MARK

WHEREAS, Coyotes Cyber Club, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at One Renaissance Square, 2 North Central, Suite 1930, Phoenix, Arizona 85004 ("Assignor"), has adopted and uses in its business the service mark COYOTES CYBER CLUB for entertainment services; namely, sports fan club services, information and events for fan club members (the "Mark"), and owns the U.S. service mark application bearing Serial No. 75/479,356 for the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including the application to register the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, or to be symbolized by the Mark, to BG Hockey Ventures, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, with its principal place of business at 95 Horatio Street #622, New York, New York 10014 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, as aforesaid, including the application to register the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good an valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the application to register thereof, and all associated goodwill.

The Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of Trademarks and Registrations in the file of the Mark.

COYOTES CYBER CLUB, L.L.C

Date: July 15, 1999

Name: Mark E. Peterson

Title: Manager

STATE OF ARIZONA

COUNTY OF MARICOPA

On this 15th day of July, 1999, before me appeared WARK E. FEECO the person who signed the forgoing instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Coyotes Cyber Club, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, with authority to do so.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JULIE A. DEWIT
NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Nov. 19, 2002

Notary Public



## **NHL ENTERPRISES, L.P.**

1251 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10020-1192 (212) 789-2000 FAX (212) 789-2020

August 5, 1999

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Recordal of Trademark Assignment

Dear Sir:

So that you may proceed with the above-referenced matter, enclosed please find the following document:

1. Trademark Assignment from Coyotes Cyber Club, L.L.C. to BG Hockey Ventures, L.P. re: Serial No. 75/479,356.

Please don't hesitate to contact me at (212) 789-2057 if you require any additional information regarding the foregoing.

Very truly yours,

Samantha Payne

Intellectual Property Administrator

Enc.

RECYCLED PAPER

TRADEMARK REEL: 001942 FRAME: 0073